CITY OF GERING CITY COUNCIL MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

Regular meeting of the Gering City Council, October 14, 2019 at 6:00 p.m., in the Gering City Hall, 1025 "P" Street.

All agenda items are for discussion and action will be taken as deemed appropriate.

CALL TO ORDER.

- 1. Recital of the Pledge of Allegiance and Prayer
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Excuse Council absence

OPEN MEETINGS ACT - NEB.REV.STAT. CHAPTER 84, ARTICLE 14

As required by State Law, public bodies shall make available at least one current copy of the Open Meetings Act posted in the meeting room. Agenda items may be moved up or down on the agenda at the discretion of the Mayor. As required by State Law, additions may not be made to this agenda less than 24 hours before the beginning of the meeting unless they are considered under this section of the agenda and Council determines that the matter requires emergency action.

CONSENT AGENDA:

(Items under the Consent Agenda are proposed for adoption by one action for all items unless any member of Council requests that an item be considered separately.)

- 1. Approve minutes of the September 23, 2019 regular City Council meeting and the September 30, 2019 special City Council meeting
- 2. Approve Claims

BIDS:

PUBLIC HEARINGS:

CURRENT BUSINESS:

- 1. Approve appointment of Jody Miles to the Planning Commission
- 2. Approve Budget Amendment for CDBG Downtown Revitalization Project and authorize the Mayor to sign documents related to the final contract
- Adopt Resolution 10-19-1 Authorizing the Mayor to sign the Municipal Annual Certification of Program Compliance to Nebraska Board of Public Roads Classifications and Standards 2019
- 4. Consider changing November 11, 2019 regular City Council meeting date to November 12, 2019 due to holiday
- 5. Past due Franchise Fee Payments Related to Allo Communications, L.L.C., and Scotts Bluff County

CLOSED SESSION: (Council reserves the right to enter into closed session if deemed necessary.)

REPORTS: (Information only)

- 1. Liaison Report, Councilmember Holliday Airport Authority
- 2. Liaison Report, Councilmember Smith Downtown Merchants

ADJOURN